
	
	

2017-2018	Bus	Runs	
	

Bus	#	66	–	Fred	Gobeille		(Fay	Brook,	Rte.	14	N,	White	Brook,	River	Road,	Broad	
Brook,	Howe	Hill)	–	Please	be	outside	10	minutes	before	scheduled	pickup.	
	
Time	 		Sharon	1			AM		RUN				BUS		66	 PU/DO	 Students/Turns	
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	
6:50	AM	 Leave	Mosher	Lane	on	Rte.	132	 	 	
	 Right	on	Rte	14	North	 	 	
	 Right	on	Fay	Brook	Rd.	 	 	
7:00AM	 Fay	Brook	RD	to	Clifford	Farm	RD	 PU	Students	 K-Turn	
7:02AM	 Horse	Farm	 PU	Student	 	
7:04AM	 Bottom	of	Fay	Brook	RD	 PU	Students	 	
7:06AM	 RTE	14	North	 PU	Students	 	
7:07AM	 5868	Rte.	14	North	 PU	Student	 	
7:08AM	 1st	house	on	right	after	Interstate	 PU	Student	 	
7:10AM	 Bottom	of	White	Brook	Rd.	 PU	Students	 	
7:11AM	 	Kenyon’s	 PU	Student	 	
7:12AM	 K	/Turn	at	Sharon	Academy/	Town	

Garage	South	on	Rte.	14	
	 	

7:14AM	 Right	across	bridge	to	River	Road	 	 	
7:15AM	 River	Rd.		 PU	Student	 	
7:19AM	 So.	Windsor	/	Hillside	Lane	&	Stearns	

Rd.	
PU	Students	 	

7:20AM	 975	So.	Windsor	 PU	Student	 	
7:21AM	 Blue	Mobile	Home	on	left	 PU	Student	 	
7:22AM	 Moses	Lane	 PU	Students	 	
7:26AM	 Drop	off	South	Royalton	School	 PU	Students	 	
7:27AM	 Go	back	South	on	River	Road	 	 	
7:30AM	 Go	left	onto	Broad	Brook	RD	 	 	
7:32AM	 Do	loop	at	Harlow	&	Broad	Brook	

head	back	toward	River	Rd.	
	 	

7:35AM	 880	Broad	Brook	RD	 PU	Student	 	
7:37AM	 Turn	right	onto	Howe	Hill	 	 	
7:40AM	 Howe	Hill	/	Lyman	Rd.	 PU	Students	 	
7:42AM	 2023	Howe	Hill	(	Mobile	home	on	

right	above	Lyman	Rd.	)	Do	K-Turn	
PU	Student	 	

7:45AM	 Headed	back	down	Howe	Hill	p/u	at	
2754	Howe	Hill	,	yellow	house	on	
right	

PU	Student	 	

7:50AM	 Arrive	at		Sharon	School	 D/O	Students	 	



	 Sharon	1	PM	Run		2017-2018	 	 	
	 	 	 	
2:25PM	 Arrive	South	Royalton	School	make	

sure	you	are	the	first	bus	in	line	
	 	

2:50PM	 Depart	,	go	left	on	So.	Windsor	Street	 	 	
2:56PM	 Moses	Lane	 DO	Student	 	
2:57PM	 686	South	Windsor	Street	 DO	Student	 	
2:58PM	 712	South	Windsor	Street	 DO	Student	 	
2:59PM	 975	South	Windsor	Street	 DO	Student	 	
2:59PM	 Stearns	Drive	(rail	road	crossing	)	 DO	Students	 	
3:00PM	 Drop	student	at	mobile	home	on	right	

after	horse	farm	
DO	Student	 	

3:03PM	 Arrive	at	Sharon	Elementary	School	 	 	
3:05PM	 Depart	SES	Go	right	on	Rte.132	,	right	

on	Rte.	14	and	right	on	Fay	Brook	
	 	

3:07PM	 Midway	Station	Drop	 DO	Students	 	
3:09PM	 Baxter	Mnt	Drop	 DO	Student	 	
3:15PM	 Thibedeau	drop	and	turn	around	 DO	Students	 K-Turn	
3:25PM	 Horse	Farm	at	bottom	of	Faybrook	

RD	
DO	Students	 	

3:28PM	 5868	Rte.	14	North	(just	past	
interstate	overpass	)	

DO	Student	 	

3:30PM	 Drop	Students	at	bottom	of	White	
Brook	RD		

DO	Students	 	

3:35PM	 Rte.14	North	 	 	
3:36PM	 6602	Rte.	14	North	(	Kenyon	)	 DO	Student	 	
3:37PM	 K-Turn	at	entrance	to	Sharon	

Academy,	go	South	on	Rte.	14	
	 	

3:40PM	 Go	right	over	bridge	to	River	Rd.	 	 	
3:43PM	 	Go	left	onto	Broad	Brook	RD	 	 	
3:45PM	 Do	loop	at	Harlow	&	Broad	Brook	

head	back	toward	River	Rd.	
	 	

3:47PM	 880	Broad	Brook	Rd.	 DO	Student	 	
3:48PM	 Go	right	on	River	Rd.	 	 	
3:50PM	 	Go	Right	onto	Howe	Hill	drop	student	

at		first	house	after	underpass	
DO	Students	 	

3:53PM	 	Howe	Hill	&	Lyman	Rd.	 DO	Students	 	
3:54PM	 2023	Howe	Hill	Rd.	(	mobile	home	on	

right	after	Lyman	Rd.	)	Do	K-Turn	
DO	Student	 	

3:56PM	 2754	Howe	Hill	(	Yellow	house	on	
right	)	

DO	Student	 	

4:00PM	 ROUTE	COMPLETED	 	 	
	



Bus	#	89	–	Bill		(Beaver	Meadow,	Rte.	14	S,	Quimby	Mnt.,	River	Road)	–	Please	be	
outside	10	minutes	before	scheduled	pickup.	
	
	 Sharon	2				AM	Run				2017	-	2018	 		BUS	89	 	
	 	 	 	
Time	 Road	 PU/DO	 Students/Turns	
6:58AM	 Leave	School	 	 	
7:01AM	 Dee	Haven	 PU	Student	 	
7:02AM	 1955	Rte.	14	 PU	Students	 	
7:03AM	 16	Farm	Field	Lane	 PU	Students	 	
7:05AM	 Sharon	/Hartford	Town	Line	 PU	Students	 	
7:06AM	 497	Rte.	14	 PU	Students	 	
7:07AM	 2148	RTE	14	 PU	Students	 	
7:08AM	 2544	RTE	14	 PU	Students	 	
7:09AM	 1464	RTE	14	 PU	Students	 	
7:10AM	 Quimby	Mnt.	 PU	Students	 	
7:14AM	 Intersection	of	Quimby/Carpenter	 PU	Student	 K-Turn	
7:16AM	 Quimby	Mnt.	 PU	Students	 	
7:18AM	 Rte.	14	between	Quimby	and	132	 PU	Students	 	
7:20AM	 Drop	Kids	at	School	 	 	
7:25AM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	Carpenter	 PU	Students	 	
7:26AM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	O’Donnell	 PU	Students	 	
7:28AM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	Drum	Heller	 PU	Students	 	
7:35AM	 Beaver	Meadow	Town	Line	 PU	Students	 	
7:40AM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	Downer	 PU	Students	 	
7:43AM	 Turn	right	onto	Rte	132	turn	left	

onto	Cross	Rd.	
	 	

7:47AM	 Cross	Rd.	@	Beacon	Hill	 PU	Students	 K-Turn	
7:52AM	 Arrive	at	Sharon	Elementary	School	 DO	Students	 	
	
	

	 	 	

	
	

Sharon	2			PM		RUN				2017	-	2018	 Bus	89	 	

	 	 	 	
3:03	PM	 Leave	School	 	 	
3:04PM	 Right	on	Rte.132,	left	on	Rte.14	 	 	
3:07PM	 Dee	Haven	 DO	Students	 	
3:10PM	 1955	Rte.	14	 DO	students	 	
3:11PM	 16	Farm	Field	Lane	 DO	Students	 	
3:15PM		 Sharon	/Hartford	Town	Line	 DO	Students	 K-Turn	
3:19PM	 497	Rte.	14	 DO	Students	 	
3:20PM	 2148	RTE	14	 DO	Students	 	
3:22PM	 2544	RTE	14	 DO	Students	 	
3:23PM	 1464	RTE	14	 DO	Students	 	



3:26PM	 Quimby	Mnt.	 DO	Students	 	
3:29PM	 Intersection	of	Quimby/Carpenter	 DO	Students	 K-Turn	
3:30PM	 Quimby	Mnt.	 DO	Students	 	
3:35PM	 Rte.	14	between	Quimby	and	132	 DO	Students	 	
3:40PM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	Carpenter	 DO	Students	 	
3:42PM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	O’Donnell	 DO	Students	 	
3:43PM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	Drum	Heller	 DO	Students	 	
3:48PM	 Beaver	Meadow	Town	Line	 DO	Students	 K-Turn	
3:52PM	 Beaver	Meadow	@	Downer	then	

turn	right	onto	Rte.132	
DO	Students	 	

3:55PM	 Rte.	132		Turn	left	onto	the	Cross	
Rd.	

	 	

4:00	PM	 Cross	Rd.	@	Beacon	Hill	 DO	Students	 	
	 ROUTE	COMPLETE	 	 	
	
	
*Changes	to	this	years	bus	routes:	
	
Bus	66	–	Fred’s	Bus	
	

• Bus	will	not	drive	up	White	Brook	RD	to	turn	around	at	Eastman	
• Fay	Brook	RD	to	Thibedeau	only	in	the	afternoon	

	
	
Bus	89	–	Bill’s	Bus	
	

• Bus	will	run	out	to	town	line	on	Beaver	Meadow	
• Bus	will	run	Cross	RD	to	Beacon	Hill	


